Notification for B.Com Part-1 & Il Suppl

It is hereby notified the schedule for submission of examination forms and fee of B.Com (Part | &ll} Supply
Examination, 2020. All Regular/Late College students are hereby informed to submit Examination Admission
Forms for B.Com supply Examination, 2020 strictly in accordance with the following time and fee schedule.
Incomplete forms shall not be entertained but shall be held in abeyance till the deficiencies so intimated are
removed. The application forms will be available at Examinations Section, University of Haripur/National Bank
of Pakistan,(Main, University, Khalabat town ship, Ghazi and Khanpur branches) Haripur and can also be
downloaded from University of Haripur's website (www.uoh.edu.pk)

Examination Admission DMC Registration Normal Late fee Rs. Double Triple fee
B.Com Part-1 & |l Fee Fee Fee fee 100/- upto fee upto
Re-appear/Late upto 17-03-2021 upto 31-03-2021
College students 10-03- 24-03-

2021 2021
Single Paper 1760 850 Rs. 2610/- |Rs. 2710/- Rs.4370/- Rs.6130/-
Two Paper 2300 850 Rs. 3150/- |Rs. 3250/- Rs. 5450/- Rs. 7750/-
ANeEe ANKEEOUE) o 2l Rs:3690/- Rs:3790/-  Rs:6550/- Rs:9370/-
Papers

Practical fee (per Rs. 240/- (should be deposited along with the fee where applicable)
practical)

» All Principals of affiliated colleges are requested to kindly send the forms of all the Students complete in
all respects

o B.Com Part-1 forms should be submitted with a copy of Inter Certificate or Diploma in Commerce attested
with DMCs duly attached.

» Attach attested copy of Part-| DMC for Part —I.

= After the last date of submission of forms with triple fee, forms will be accepted with a fine of Rs.
550/- for delay of every 15 days or a maximum of Rs. 2200/- till two weeks prior to the
commencement of Examination. No admission form will be accepted two weeks before the
commencement of Exam unless allowed by the competent authority with enhanced fee.

s Admission form will not be accepted without white background photographs (For both Male and Female).

» Fee once deposited shall neither refundable nor adjustable, if the candidate is otherwise eligible.

» Fee can be deposited in National Bank of Pakistan (Main, University, Khalabat Township, Ghazi and
Khanpur Branches) or_in our Online Account Number NPE Title Controller of Examinations IBAN
PK30NBPA2239003139088108

Dr. Zia ur Rahman
Controller of Examinations
The University of Haripur
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